



Wyoming
Department
of Health

Division of Healthcare Financing

Medicaid Pharmacy News

Dear Providers:

May 8, 2015

ICD-10 REQUIREMENTS

Effective October 1, 2015 pharmacies including diagnosis code information on pharmacy claims that are submitted to Wyoming Medicaid will be expected to ONLY submit ICD-10 diagnosis codes in accordance with the NCPDP standard requirements. ICD-9 codes should no longer be submitted on Wyoming Medicaid pharmacy claims after October 1, 2015. For further information about ICD-10 and Wyoming Medicaid, please refer to <http://wyomingicd10.com>.

CHANGES TO ONDANSETRON LIMITS

Effective May 13, 2015, Wyoming Medicaid will begin to allow a three (3) day supply of ondansetron tablets and orally disintegrating tablets (ODTs), up to a maximum of 12mg per day, every thirty (30) days for clients that are eleven (11) years of age and younger. There are no limitations for clients ages 12 years and older.

TANZEUM

Tanzeum is now a preferred agent. To receive Tanzeum, the following clinical criteria will be required; the client must have a trial and failure of metformin greater than or equal to a 90 day supply in the last 12 months.

WYOMING MEDICAID CLIENT ID NUMBERS

Wyoming Medicaid clients may be presenting letters of eligibility to pharmacies that include Medicaid ID numbers. In some cases, the leading zero has been omitted in those letters, resulting in claims being rejected due to missing/invalid client ID. All Wyoming Medicaid client ID numbers begin with a leading zero and contain 10 digits.